
Major	
  in	
  Philosophy	
  
	
  	
  
	
   Fall	
   Spring	
  
	
   Class	
   CH	
   Class	
   CH	
  

First	
  
year	
  

ENG	
  101	
  Freshman	
  Writing	
  I	
  
FS	
  Communication	
  	
  
FS	
  Social	
  &	
  Behav	
  Studies	
  
Non-­‐native	
  Language	
  
PHIL	
  105	
  Intro	
  to	
  Logic	
  

3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  

ENG	
  105	
  Freshman	
  Writing	
  II	
  
Non-­‐native	
  Language	
  
FS	
  Health	
  &	
  Wellness	
  
FS	
  Historical	
  Studies	
  
FS	
  Ethics	
  &	
  Social	
  Responsibility	
  

3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
	
  

	
   	
   15	
   	
   15	
  

Second	
  
year	
  

FS	
  Laboratory	
  Science	
  
FS	
  Quantitative	
  Literacy	
  
PHIL	
  Elective	
  
PHIL	
  Elective	
  
Minor/Elective	
  

4	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  

FS	
  Literary	
  Studies	
  
PHIL	
  330	
  Ancient	
  Philosophy	
  
PHIL	
  Elective	
  
Minor/Elective	
  
Minor/Elective	
  

3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
	
  

	
   	
   16	
   	
   15	
  

Third	
  	
  
year	
  

FS	
  Junior	
  Composition	
  	
  
FS	
  Global	
  Perspectives	
  &	
  Cultural	
  Divers	
  
Minor/Elective	
  
Minor/Elective	
  	
  
PHIL	
  Elective	
  	
  
	
  

3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
	
  

PHIL	
  335	
  Modern	
  Philosophy	
  
Upper	
  Division	
  Integrative	
  Elective	
  
Minor/Elective	
  
Minor/Elective	
  
Minor/Elective	
  

3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
	
  

	
   	
   15	
   	
   15	
  

Fourth	
  
year	
  

Minor/Elective	
  
PHIL	
  333	
  or	
  401	
  
PHIL	
  Elective	
  
Minor/Elective	
  	
  
Minor/Elective	
  	
  
	
  

3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
	
  

Upper	
  Division	
  Integrative	
  Elective	
  
PHIL	
  Elective	
  
Minor/Elective	
  	
  
Minor/Elective	
  	
  
Minor/Elective	
  	
  
	
  

3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  

	
   	
   15	
   	
   15	
  
	
  
*Either	
  PHIL	
  401	
  or	
  303	
  MUST	
  be	
  taken	
  in	
  the	
  Fall	
  of	
  Senior	
  year	
  as	
  the	
  required	
  culminating	
  experiential	
  
learning	
  course	
  in	
  the	
  Philosophy	
  major.	
  Students	
  may	
  take	
  either	
  in	
  the	
  fall	
  of	
  the	
  junior	
  year,	
  but	
  it	
  will	
  
not	
  count	
  as	
  the	
  culminating	
  learning	
  requirement.	
  


