## **Major in Philosophy**

Fall Spring

			- Pr9	
	Class	СН	Class	СН
	ENG 101 Freshman Writing I	3	ENG 105 Freshman Writing II	3
	FS Communication	3	Non-native Language	3
First	FS Social & Behav Studies	3	FS Health & Wellness	3
year	Non-native Language	3	FS Historical Studies	3
	PHIL 105 Intro to Logic	3	FS Ethics & Social Responsibility	3
		15		15
	FS Laboratory Science	4	FS Literary Studies	3
	FS Quantitative Literacy	3	PHIL 330 Ancient Philosophy	3
Second	PHIL Elective	3	PHIL Elective	3
year	PHIL Elective	3	Minor/Elective	3
•	Minor/Elective	3	Minor/Elective	3
		16		15
	FS Junior Composition	3	PHIL 335 Modern Philosophy	3
	FS Global Perspectives & Cultural Divers	3	Upper Division Integrative Elective	3
Third	Minor/Elective	3	Minor/Elective	3
year	Minor/Elective	3	Minor/Elective	3
	PHIL Elective	3	Minor/Elective	3
		15		15
	Minor/Elective	3	Upper Division Integrative Elective	3
	PHIL 333 or 401	3	PHIL Elective	3
Fourth	PHIL Elective	3	Minor/Elective	3
year	Minor/Elective	3	Minor/Elective	3
	Minor/Elective	3	Minor/Elective	3
		15		15

<sup>\*</sup>Either PHIL 401 or 303 MUST be taken in the Fall of Senior year as the required culminating experiential learning course in the Philosophy major. Students may take either in the fall of the junior year, but it will not count as the culminating learning requirement.